

## CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

## **CONTRACT ACTION REQUEST NO. 23-16-02**

Request for:		Authorization to bid & for Twp. Mg Bid rejection Contract award Payment ratification	r. &/or hi	is designee to d	open bids Partial payment Final payment Change Order
Contract Nun	ahar	22.16	Pogues	t No. <u>CA-1</u>	
Contract Nun	nber	23-10	neques	t NO. <u>CA-1</u>	
Contract Name Route 19 & Short Street Signal Repl			lacement		e.
Contractor	Traf	fic Control & Engineering, Co.	Amoun	t of request \$	1,009,737.10
Description:	Authorization to award the bid to Traffic Control & Engineering Co. in the Base Bid amount of \$1,009,737.10. Bid opening was held on Tuesday, December 5, 2023. Bid proposal was checked and references were verified.				
	Original contract amount		\$	1,009,737.10	
	Previously approved change order(s)		\$		
	Requested change order(s) Unit quantity adjustments		\$ \$		
			\$		
	Revised contract amount to date		\$		
	Tota	l Previous payments	\$		
	Curr	ent pay request	\$		
	Bala	nce to finish including retainage	\$		

Michael C. Malak, P.E., Director

Engineering & Environmental Services

12/5/23

Date

## CONTRACT NO. 23-16 ROUTE 19 & SHORT STREET SIGNAL REPLACEMENT

## **Bid Opening**

Bidder	Base Bid
Traffic Control & Engineering Co.	\$1,009,737.10
C.H. & D. Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,093,837.05